
In and Around Kansas City 
 

Animals and Outdoor 

• Berry Patch   https://theberrypatchonline.com/ 

• Deanna Rose Children’s Farmstead  https://www.opkansas.org/recreation-

fun/deanna-rose-childrens-farmstead/ 

• Ernie Miller Nature Center   https://www.jcprd.com/328/Ernie-Miller-Park-

Nature-Center 

• Gieringers Family Orchard & Berry Farm   https://www.goberryfarm.com 

• Kansas City Zoo   https://www.kansascityzoo.org/ 

• Kauffman Memorial Garden   https://www.kauffman.org/our-

campus/memorial-garden/ 

• Lakeside Nature Center   https://www.lakesidenaturecenter.org/ 

• Louisburg Cider Mill   https://www.louisburgcidermill.com 

• Mahaffie Stagecoach Stop & Farm  https://www.mahaffie.org/ 

• Overland Park Arboretum & Botanical 

Gardens  https://www.opkansas.org/recreation-fun/arboretum-botanical-

gardens/ 

• Powell Gardens   https://powellgardens.org/ 

• Sea Life Kansas City at Crown Center   https://www.visitsealife.com/kansas-

city/ 

• Wohletz Farm Fresh   https://wohletzfarmfresh.com 
 

 

Amusement & Water Parks 

• Blackbob Park   https://www.olatheks.org/government/parks-

recreation/parks-trails-bike-lanes/parks/black-bob-park 

• Lake Olathe   https://www.olatheks.org/government/parks-

recreation/parks-trails-bike-lanes/parks/lake-olathe-park 

• Longview Lake Park   https://www.makeyourdayhere.com/157/Longview-Lake 

• Oceans of Fun   https://www.worldsoffun.com/play/oceans-of-fun 

• Shawnee Mission Park Beach & Kill Creek Park 

Beach   https://www.jcprd.com/1480/Beaches 

• SplashCove  https://cityofshawnee.org/Departments/Parks_Recreation/Aqu

atics/splash_cove_at_the_jim_allen_aquatic_center 

• Worlds of Fun  https://www.worldsoffun.com/ 

• Sar-Ko-Park Aquatic Center  https://www.lenexa.com/Parks-Places/Public-

Pools/Sar-Ko-Par-Aquatic-Center 
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Arts & Crafts 

• Glaze & Fire   https://paintglazeandfire.net/ 

• Pinot’s Palette   https://www.pinotspalette.com/leawood/kids-painting-party 

• Scraps KC   https://scrapskc.org/store/#make-and-take 

• The Ceramic Café  https://ceramiccafekc.com/ 

• The Culinary Center of Kansas 

City   https://kcculinary.com/cookingclasses/classes/ 

• Young Chefs Academy   https://lenexaks.youngchefsacademy.com/ 
 

 

 

Theater and Dance 

• Blue Springs City Theatre https://www.bluespringscitytheatre.org/ 

• Chestnut Fine Arts Center   http://www.chestnutfinearts.com 

• CYT Kansas City   https://www.inplay.org/r/overland-park/providers/cyt-

kansas-city  

• First Act Theatre Arts  https://firstactkc.org/ 

• Folly Theater   http://follytheater.org/portfolio-item/the-folly-kids-series/ 

• Heart of America Shakespeare Festival/Camp 

Shakespeare   https://kcshakes.org/ 

• Kansas City Ballet   https://kcballet.org/ 

• Kansas City Friends of Alvin Ailey   https://kcfaa.org/ 

• Kansas City Repertory Theatre  https://kcrep.org/ 

• Kansas City Symphony   https://www.kcsymphony.org/about-us/ 

• Kansas City Young Audiences   https://kcya.org/ 

• Lyric Opera   https://kcopera.org/ 

• Martin City Melodrama & Martin City, Jr. https://martincitymelodrama.org/ 

• Starlight Theater   https://www.kcstarlight.com/ 

• Stonelion Puppet Theater   https://www.stonelionpuppets.org/ 

• The Barn Players & Barn Jr.  https://www.thebarnplayers.org 

• The Coterie   https://thecoterie.org/ 

• The White Theatre at the J   https://www.thejkc.org/white-theatre/ 

• Theatre for Young America   https://tya.org/  

• Theatre in the Park   https://www.theatreinthepark.org/ 

• Theatre of the Imagination   https://dramakc.com/summer-camps/ 
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Museums & Miscellaneous 

• Airline History Museum   https://www.airlinehistory.org/ 

• American Jazz Museum   https://americanjazzmuseum.org/ 

• Arabia Steamboat Museum   https://www.1856.com/ 

• Arrowhead Stadium   https://www.chiefs.com/stadium/tours 

• Black Archives of Mid-America Museum in Kansas 

City   https://blackarchives.org/ 

• Bruce R. Watkins Cultural Heritage Center 

http://www.brucewatkinscenter.com/ 

• Children’s Mercy Park   https://www.sportingkc.com/stadium/ 

• Fort Osage National Historic Landmark   https://fortosagenhs.com/ 

• Hallmark Visitors Center   https://corporate.hallmark.com/about/hallmark-

cards-company/hallmark-visitors-center/ 

• Harry S. Truman Presidential Library and 

Museum   https://www.trumanlibrary.gov/ 

• Jesse James Farm & Museum   https://www.jessejames.org/ 

• Johnson County Arts & Heritage 

Center   https://www.jcprd.com/1835/Arts-Heritage-Center 

• Johnson County Museum  https://www.jcprd.com/330/Museum/ 

• Kaleidoscope   https://hallmarkkaleidoscope.com/ 

• Kansas City Automotive Museum   https://www.kansascityautomuseum.com/ 

• Kansas Speedway   https://www.kansasspeedway.com/ 

• Kauffman Stadium   https://www.mlb.com/royals/ballpark/tours 

• KC Rail Experience   https://www.trekaroo.com/activities/kc-rail-

experience-kansas-city-missouri 

• KC Streetcar   https://kcstreetcar.org/ 

• Kemper Museum of Contemporary Art   https://www.kemperart.org/ 

• Lanesfield Historic Site  https://www.jcprd.com/435/Lanesfield-Historic-

Site 

• Legends Field   https://monarchsbaseball.com/legends-field/ 

• Legler Barn Museum   https://lenexahistoricalsociety.org/legler-barn/ 

• Missouri Town   https://makeyourdayhere.com/213/Missouri-Town-1855 

• Model Train Gallery at Union Station   https://unionstation.org/model-train-

gallery/ 

• Museum at Prairiefire   https://www.visitthemap.org/ 

• Museum at Puppetry Arts Institute   https://puppetryartsinstitute.org/ 

• National Agriculture Hall of Fame   https://www.aghalloffame.com/ 

• National Frontier Trails Museum   http://www.ci.independence.mo.us/nftm 
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• National Museum of Toys and 

Miniatures   https://toyandminiaturemuseum.org/ 

• National World War I Museum and Memorial  https://www.theworldwar.org 

• Negro Leagues Baseball Museum   https://nlbm.com/ 

• Nelson-Atkins Museum of Art   https://www.nelson-atkins.org/ 

• Nerman Museum of Contemporary Art   https://www.nermanmuseum.org/ 

• Science City at Union Station   https://www.unionstation.org/sciencecity 

• Shawnee Indian Mission   https://www.kshs.org/shawnee_indian 

• Shawnee Town   https://www.shawneetown.org/ 

• Shoal Creek Living History 

Museum   https://www.shoalcreeklivinghistorymuseum.com/ 

• The Arvin Gottlieb Planetarium at Union 

Station   https://www.unionstation.org/sciencecity/planetarium 

• The Money Museum   https://www.kansascityfed.org/moneymuseum/ 

• The Peace Pavilion   https://www.thepeacepavilion.org/ 

• Union Station   https://unionstation.org/ 

• Vaile Victorian Mansion   https://www.vailemansion.org/ 

• Wonderscope – Children’s Museum of Kansas City  https://wonderscope.org/ 

• Wornall Majors House Museums   https://www.wornallmajors.org/ 
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